FORM PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name Ram Oron Name Doron Nevo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx _ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name KiloLambda IP Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Trident Chambers Wickhams Cay P.O. Box 146 City Road Town, Tortola Country: British Virgin Islands
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
OtherExecution Date: February 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers at	the execution date of the application is: February 21, 2002 tached? Yes \underline{x} No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen G. Rudisill Internal Address: JENKENS & GILCHRIST	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Street Address: 225 West Washington, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 55219-00002USPT
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-3418	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Stephen G. Rudisill Name of Person Signing Signature	February 27, 2002
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

03/14/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

00000035 10084796

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT **REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0774**

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

RAM ORON an Israeli citizen 18 Chen Boulevard Rehovot 76469, ISRAEL **DORON NEVO** an Israeli citizen 15 Yaakov Hazan Street Ra'anana 43563, ISRAEL

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors")

OF THE FIRST PART

and -

KiloLambda IP Limited Trident Chambers Wickhams Cay P.O. Box 146 Road Town, Tortola BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS ASSIGNORS are the Applicants of certain new and useful improvements in OPTICAL SYSTEMS for which ASSIGNORS have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed by ASSIGNORS concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS said ASSIGNORS are desirous of assigning their right, title and interest in and to the beforementioned Patent Application and the Patent to be granted thereon, to said ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS said ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and for the beforementioned Patent Application and the Patent to be granted thereon from the ASSIGNORS:

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid by said ASSIGNEE to said ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all their right, title and interest in and to the beforementioned Patent Application and the Patent to be granted thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto caused these presents to be duly executed by their hands and duly authorized signing officer, respectively, the day and year hereinbelow written.

KiloLambda IP Limited	2llus/
by:	Ram Oron
Name:	~ 10
Capacity:	
	Deron Nevo

ASSIGNEE NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

ASSIGNORS

PATENT REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0775